Anodes: Screw-In Anodes (Aluminum - Magnesium)

Anode Rods: 3/4” Screw=-In Type (Aluminum)

Image Part NEW Part Replacement For Overall Length
Number Number (Inches)
A 9003942005 100109623 9-15” original length 9”
A 9003944005 100109624 16-28" original length 16"
A 9000029005 100108260 29-32” original length 29”7
A 9003892005 100109594 33" or longer original length 33~

Anode Rods: 3/4” Screw-In Type (Magnesium)

Image Part NEW Part Replacement For Overall Length
Number Number (Inches)
A 9001909005 100108677 9-15” original length 9”
A 9003721005 100109434 16-31” original length 16”
A 9001829005 100108660 32-43” original length 327
A 9003413005 100109223 44" or longer original length 44"

Anode Rods: KA-90 ( For smelly water 3/4” Screw=-In Type = Alum.)

Image Part NEW Part Replacement For Overall Length
Number Number (Inches)
A 9006299005 100111073 16-41” original length 16”
A 9001453005 100108571 42" or longer original length 427
Secondary Anode with Double Heat Trap for smelly water (KA-90) on page 19

Anode Rods: Flexible = 3/4” Screw=-In Type

Image Part NEW Part Material Overall Length
9 Number Number (Inches)
C 9005742105 100110627 Aluminum 48~
C 9005973005 100110784 Magnesium 48~




Series 300

40 Gallon: 10 Year Warranty

Warranty Period: 10 Year

Models XCVL 40 & GSX 40 YBRS XVR 40 & GSX 40 YOCT XVRL 40

Component NEr?\?er NNElmﬁ::t NEr?\rl:er NNElmE::t Nl?:\rbter Nl‘lEl‘l’!nE::t
Burner Door Assembly - Nat | 9007905005 | 100112348 | 9007899005 | 100112342 | 9007905005 | 100112348
Burner Door Assembly - LP 9007799005 100112274 9007799005 100112274 9007799005 100112274
Inlet Tube 9002545005 | 100108852 | 9006690005 [ 100111401 9002545005 | 100108852
Anode 9003721005 | 100109434 | 9001829005 | 100108660 9003721005 100109434
T&P Valve 9000071015 | 100108279 9000728015 100108455 9000728015 100108455
Gas Control - Nat 9007884005 | 100112336 | 9007885005 | 100112337 9007885005 | 100112337
Gas Control - LP 9007890005 100112338 9007891005 100112339 9007891005 100112339
Pilot w/Tubing - Nat 9007876005 | 100112330 | 9007876005 | 100112330 9007876005 | 100112330
Pilot w/Tubing - LP 9007877005 100093983 9007877005 100093983 9007877005 100093983
Drain Valve 9004330015 100109800 9001870015 100108666 9001870015 100108666

Warranty Period: 10 Year

Models XGV 40 & GPX 40 YXRT XCVT 40 & GSX 40 YRRT XCV 40 & GSX 40 YBRT
Component Number | 'Number | Numoer | 'Number | Number | 'Number

Burner Door Assembly - Nat | 9007899005 | 100112342 | 9007900005 | 100112343 | 9007899005 100112342
Burner Door Assembly - LP | 9007799005 100112274 9007903005 | 100112346 | 9007911005 | 100112352
Inlet Tube 9003473005 100109254 9008029005 | 100112448 | 9006690005 100111401
Anode 9003938005 100109622 9001829005 100108660 | 9001829005 | 100108660
T&P Valve 9003484005 100109259 9000728015 100108455 | 9000071015 | 100108279
Gas Control - Nat 9007885005 100112337 9007885005 | 100112337 | 9007884005 | 100112336
Gas Control - LP 9007891005 100112339 9007891005 100112339 9007890005 | 100112338
Pilot w/Tubing - Nat 9007876005 100112330 9007876005 100112330 9007876005 100112330
Pilot w/Tubing - LP 9007877005 100093983 9007877005 100093983 9007877005 | 100093983
Drain Valve 9001870015 | 100108666 9001870015 100108666 9004330015 100109800




Series 300

50 Gallon: 6 Year Warranty
50 Gallon: 10 Year Warranty

Warranty Period: 6 Year

Models GCV 50 & GS6 50 YBRT GVR 50 & GS6 50 YOCT

Component Number | 'Number | Number |  Numoer
Burner Door Assembly - Nat | 9007908005 100112351 9007905005 100112348
Burner Door Assembly - LP 9007911005 100112352 9007911005 100112352
Inlet Tube 9008029005 100112448 9008029005 100112448
Anode 9000029005 100108260 9000029005 100108260
T&P Valve 9000071015 100108279 9000728015 100108455
Gas Control - Nat 9007884005 100112336 9007885005 100112337
Gas Control - LP 9007890005 100112338 9007891005 100112339
Pilot w/Tubing - Nat 9007876005 100112330 9007876005 100112330
Pilot w/Tubing - LP 9007877005 100093983 9007877005 100093983
Drain Valve 9004330015 100109800 9001870015 100108666

Warranty Period: 10 Year

- —

e
e

s
L]

Models XGV 50 & GPX 50 YXRT XVR 50 & GSX 50 YOCT XCV 50 & GSX 50 YBRT

Component Nomber | 'Number | nNumoer | 'Number | Number | 'Number
Burner Door Assembly - Nat | 9007908005 100112351 9007905005 100112348 9007908005 100112351
Burner Door Assembly -LP | 9007799005 100112274 9007911005 100112352 9007802005 100112275
Inlet Tube 9006653005 100111368 9008029005 100112448 9008029005 100112448
Anode 9001829005 100108660 9001829005 100108660 9001829005 | 100108660
T&P Valve 9000728015 100108455 9000728015 100108455 | 9000071015 100108279
Gas Control - Nat 9007885005 100112337 9007885005 100112337 9007884005 100112336
Gas Control - LP 9007891005 100112339 9007891005 100112339 9007890005 100112338
Pilot w/Tubing - Nat 9007876005 100112330 9007876005 100112330 9007876005 100112330
Pilot w/Tubing - LP 9007877005 100093983 9007877005 100093983 9007877005 100093983
Drain Valve 9001870015 100108666 9001870015 100108666 9004330015 100109800






